
ASCE–INDOT

STRUCTURAL COMMITTEE

Membership

INDOT Personel

Name Company Email

1 Anne Rearick INDOT, Director of Bridges arearick@indot.in.gov

2 Randy Strain INDOT, Bridge Design RSTRAIN@indot.IN.gov

3 Naveed Burki INDOT, Bridge Design nburki@indot.in.gov

4 Tony Uremovich INDOT, Bridge Standards and Policy TUREMOVICH@indot.IN.gov

5 Jim Reilman INDOT, Construction Management JREILMAN@indot.IN.gov

6 Merril Dougherty INDOT, Bridge Inspection mdougherty@indot.in.gov

Design Consultants

Name Company Email

1 Michael L. McCool Jr. Beam, Longest and Neff, L.L.C. mmccool@b‐l‐n.com

2 Michael Wenning American Structurepoint, Inc. Mwenning@structurepoint.com

3 Michael Eichenauer Butler, Fairman and Seufert, Inc. MEichenauer@bfsengr.com

4 Michael Halterman USI Consultants, Inc. mhalterman@usiconsultants.com

5 Troy Jessop R. W. Armstrong tjessop@rwa.com

6 Burleigh Law HNTB Corp. blaw@HNTB.com

7 "Vacant"

8 "Vacant"

Federal Highway Administration

Name Company Email

1 Keith Hoernschemeyer FHWA keith.hoernschemeyer@fhwa.dot.gov

Industry and Academics

Name Company Email

1 Jason Yeager Gohmann Asphalt and Construction Inc. jyeager@gohmannasphalt.com

2 Celeste Spaans Prestress Services Inc. cspaans@prestressservices.com

3

4

Chair: Michael McCool

Vice‐Chair: Michael Wenning
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